
21.01.90. Kitzbuehel    Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 58/65  
course setters: G. Capaul USA/R. Mutschler FRG 
temperature: +2C/+2C 
started: 92 - 22 
finished: 21 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Rudolf Nierlich  AUT  49.59 53.92  103.51  (  9) 
 
 
  2. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  49.55 54.84  104.39  (  1) 
  3. Armin Bittner  FRG  49.27 55.17  104.44  (13) 
  4. Michael Tritscher  AUT  49.54 54.98  104.52  (  5) 
  5. Tetsuya Okabe  JAP  49.34 55.61    (  3) 
and Jonas Nilsson   SWE  48.89 56.06  104.95  (  2) 
  7. Hubert Strolz  AUT  49.66 55.50  105.16  (15)  
  8. Paul Accola  SUI  50.54 54.76  105.30  (  7) 
  9. Guenther Mader  AUT  49.89 55.47  105.36  (16) 
10. Tiger Shaw  USA  49.80 55.62  105.42  (23) 
11. Felix McGrath  USA  50.57 55.05  105.62  (  8) 
 
12. Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  50.65 55.92  106.57  (12) 
 
13. Roberto Spampatti ITA  50.79 56.81  107.20  (35) 
14. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  50.73 56.71  107.47  (37) 
15. Lasse Kjuus  NOR  51.19 56.39  107.58  (59) 
16. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  51.20 56.63  107.83  (55) 
 
17. Mathias Berthold  AUT  51.00 57.20  108.20  (27) 
18. John Piccard  FRA  51.02 57.49  108.51  (42) 
19. Heinz-Peter Platter ITA  51.11 57.52  108.63  (39) 
 
20. Oliver Kuenzi  SUI  51.26 58.38  109.64  (43) 
21. Keiji Oshigiri  JAP  51.27 59.04  110.31  (50) 



DQ(1): 
Paul Frommelt   LIE   
Peter Roth   FRG  
Grega Benedik  YUG  

 
DNF(2): 

Bernhard Gstrein  AUT (  4) (1st run:  1 – 48.86)  
Alberto Tomba   ITA  (14) (1st run:  4 – 49.29)  
Kurt Ladstaetter  ITA (10) (1st run:  6 – 49.54)  
Markus Knoerri  SUI (44) (1st run:13 – 50,40)  
Stefan Eberharter  AUT (65) (1st run:17 – 50,80)  

 
 
Georg Capaul USA 1st run 58                   Rainer Mutschler FRG 2nd run 65 
 
 
  1. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 48.86 (  4)   1. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 53.92 (  7) 
  2. Jonas Nilsson  SWE 48.89 (  2) 
 
  3. Armin Bittner FRG 49.27 (13)    2. Paul Accola SUI 54.76 (  2) 
  4. Alberto Tomba  ITA  49.29 (14)   3. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 54.84 (  8)  
  5. Tetsuya Okabe JAP 49.34 (  3)    4. Michael Tritscher AUT 54.98 (  9) 
  6. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA  (10)   5. Felix McGrath USA 55.05 (  1) 
and Michael Tritscher AUT 49.54 (  5)    6. Armin Bittner FRG 55.17 (13) 
  8. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 49.55 (  1) 
  9. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 49.59 (  9)   7. Guenther Mader AUT 55.47 (  4)  
10. Hubert Strolz AUT 49.66 (15)    8. Hubert Strolz AUT 55.50 (  6) 
11. Tiger Shaw USA 49.80 (23)    9. Tetsuya Okabe JAP 55.61 (11) 
12. Guenther Mader AUT 49.89 (16)  10. Tiger Shaw USA 55.62 (  5) 
 
13. Markus Knoerri SUI 50,40 (44) 11. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 55.92 (16) 
14. Paul Accola SUI 50.54 (  7) 12. Jonas Nilsson  SWE 56.06 (14) 
15. Felix McGrath USA 50.57 (  8) 
16. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 50.65 (12) 13. Lasse Kjuus NOR 56.39 (23)  
17. Stefan Eberharter AUT 50,70 (65) 14. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 56.63 (24) 
18. M. von Gruenigen SUI 50.73 (37)  15. M. von Gruenigen SUI 56.71 (18) 
19. Roberto SpampattiITA 50.79 (35) 16. Roberto SpampattiITA 56.81 (19) 
20. Mathias Berthold AUT 51.00 (27) 
21. John Piccard FRA 51.02 (42)  17. Mathias Berthold AUT 57.20 (20) 
22. H-Peter Platter ITA 51.11 (39)  18. John Piccard FRA 57.49 (21) 
23. Lasse Kjuus NOR 51.19 (59) 19. H-Peter Platter ITA 57.52 (22) 
24. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 51.20 (55) 
25. Oliver Kuenzi SUI 51.26 (43) 20. Oliver Kuenzi SUI 58.38 (25) 
26. Keiji Oshigiri JAP 51.27 (50) 21. Keiji Oshigiri JAP 59.04 (26) 
 
 



           split-time 2: 
 
 
  1. Paul Accola  SUI  26.25  (  2) 
 
  2. Armin Bittner  FRG  26.42  (13) 
  3. Michael Tritscher  AUT  26.54  (  9) 
  4. Rudolf Nierlich  AUT  26.63  (  7) 
  5. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  26.64  (  8)  
  6. Felix McGrath  USA  26.65  (  1)  
 
  7. Tetsuya Okabe  JAP  26.83  (11) 
 
  8. Tiger Shaw  USA  26.98  (  5) 
  9. Alberto Tomba  ITA   27.00  (12) 
10. Hubert Strolz  AUT  27.06  (  6) 
  
 
               finish 2: 
  
 
  1. Rudolf Nierlich  AUT  27.29  (  7) 
 
 
  2. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  28.20  (  8) 
  3. Guenther Mader  AUT  28.33  (13) 
  4. Felix McGrath  USA  28.40  (  1) 
  5. Michael Tritscher  AUT    (  9) 
and Hubert Strolz  AUT  28.44  (  6) 
  7. Paul Accola  SUI  28.51  (  2) 
  8. Jonas Nilsson  SWE    (14) 
and Tiger Shaw  USA  28.64  (  5) 
10. Armin Bittner  FRG  28.75  (13) 
 
 


